
Montagehinweise Mounting Instructions
Drehsitzkonsole Rotary Seat Console

SVB products should be installed by a qualified,
experienced vehicle technician.  If you are unsure of
your ability to properly install a product, please have
the product installed by your local motorcycle dealer.
 SVB takes no responsibility for damages caused by
improper installation.

All screws, bolts and nuts, including all replacement
hardware provided by SVB, should be tightened to
the torque specified in the OEM maintenance manual
for your motorcycle.  If no torque specifications are
provided in the OEM maintenance manual, the
following torques may be used:

All screws, bolts and nuts should be checked after
driving the first 50 km to ensure that all are tightened
to the proper torque.

Medium strength liquid thread-locker (i.e., "Locktite")
should be used to secure all screws, bolts and nuts.

M6

M8

M10

9,6 Nm

23 Nm

46 Nm

M6

M8

M10

9,6 Nm

23 Nm

46 Nm

Alle vom Fahrzeug gelösten Schrauben sind gemäß
Herstellerangaben wieder zu montieren, oder mit von
SVB gelieferten Schrauben zu ersetzen. Falls nicht
anderweitig definiert, diese Schrauben nach Tabelle
anziehen.

Gegebenenfalls Schrauben mit flüssiger
Schraubensicherung einkleben.

Prüfen Sie nach 50 km alle Verbindungen auf festen
Sitz.

Montageanleitung:

1.- Sitz mit den Schienen von der Sitzkonsole abschrauben (vier Schrauben oder zwei
Schrauben und zwei Muttern).

2.- Falls zwei Schrauben und zwei Muttern vorhanden sind, beiliegende flache Mutter
verwenden und bei montierter Drehsitzkonsole Gewindestift vorne bündig abschneiden
oder Gewindestift entfernen (ausbohren (9 mm) oder mit einer großen Zange
herausbrechen).

3.- Falls vier Muttern vorhanden sind, Drehsitzkonsole auf Sitzkonsole mit
Einriegelungsgriff oben in Fahrtrichtung montieren, die vier beiliegenden Schrauben
mit flachem Kopf verwenden.

4.- Sitz mit Schienen auf Drehsitzkonsole heben und mit vier Schrauben von oben
montieren, Muttern von unten mit Ratsche einführen und festziehen.

5.- bei Montage auf der Fahrerseite Handbremsentieferlegungsblech lt. Anleitung
montieren.

Mounting Instructions

1.- Detach the seat with the guide rail from the seat console (four screws or two screws
and two nuts).

2.- If two screws and two nuts mounted, use the included flat nut and if the rotary seat
console mounted you must cut-off the thread-rod flush or detach (rebore (9 mm) or
brek it out with a big gripper).

3.- If four screw available, attach the rotary seat console with the lock-grip on the
upper side and in driving direction. Use to install the four flat head screws.

4.- Attach the seat with the guide rails on top of the rotary seat console as shown.
Use to attach and tighten the nuts from the lower side a ratch.

5.- When assembling on the driver's side make sure to use the bracket for lowering
the emergency brake handle (seperate instructions are included with the supplied
part).

SVB.T5.DSK.011.100   Revision: 00

Drehsitzkonsole VW T5
Rotary Seat Console VW T5



3 2 3 1 6 56 5

9

10

11

12

11

12

11

12

11

12

13

13

13

13

! Original Sitz und Drehsitzkonsolen-
Oberteil mit Innensechskantschraube
(11) und Mutter (12) verschrauben.

Connect the original seat and the upper
rotary plate with hexagon socket screws
(11) and nuts (12).

! Drehsitzkonsolen-Unterteil mit vier
Linsenkopfschraube (13) an der
Sitzbasis verschrauben

Connect the lower rotary plate to the
exsisting seat base with four lenshead
screws (13).

8 74 4

Ober- und Unterteil werden
werkseitig montiert.

Upper and lower part are
installed by the factory.



1

SVB.T5.DSK.011.902

Anzahl/ Pcs.           1

Rasthebel
Lock Bolt

4

SVB.00.DSK.011.010

Anzahl/ Pcs.           2

Gelenkwinkel
Hinge Angle

8

SVB.00.DSK.011.017

Anzahl/ Pcs.           1

Federblech
Spring Lug

2

SVB.00.DSK.011.014

Anzahl/ Pcs.           1

Griffblech
Lock Lever

5

M6 x 16        DIN 933

Anzahl/ Pcs.           4

Sechskantschraube
Hexagon Screw

9

M8 x 12        DIN 912

Anzahl/ Pcs.           1

Innensechskantschraube
Hexagon Socket Screw

3

M10            DIN 934

Anzahl/ Pcs.           2

Mutter
Nut

6

A 6,4           DIN 125

Anzahl/ Pcs.           4

Unterlegscheibe
Washer

10

A 8,4          DIN 125

Anzahl/ Pcs.           1

Unterlegscheibe
Washer

7

M6             DIN 6927

Anzahl/ Pcs.           4

Mutter mit Bund,
selbstsichernd

Lock Nut

11

M8 x 20       DIN 912

Anzahl/ Pcs.           4

Innensechskantschraube
Hexagon Socket Screw

12

M8             DIN 6927

Anzahl/ Pcs.           4

Mutter mit Bund,
selbstsichernd

Lock Nut

13

M8 x 20       ISO 7380

Anzahl/ Pcs.           4

Linsenkopfschraube
Lenshead Screw

A

SVB.T5.DSK.011.905

Anzahl/ Pcs.           1

Drehsitzkonsole
T5, kompl. ohne

Arretierung
 Rotary Plate

schwarz/black


